(Paragraphs deleted)
.1 Lump Sum Fee - $258,000.00

§ 11.2 For Supplemental Services identified in Section 4.1, the Owner shall compensate the Architect as follows:
(Paragraph deleted)

Any change in project scope ordered by the Owner, whether prior to construction contracting or by change order to a
construction contract, shall result in an extra fee to the Architect equal to 7.5% of the construction cost of the added
scope.

§ 11.3 For Additional Services that may arise during the course of the Project, including those under Section 4.2, the -
Owner shall compensate the Architect as follows:

’ A fee to be negotiated.

l § 11.4 Compensation for Supplemental and Additional Services of the Architect’s consultants when not included in
Section 11.2 or 11.3, shall be the amount invoiced to the Architect plus ten percent ( 10%), or as follows:

| N/A

§ 11.5 Where compensation for Basic Services is based on a stipulated sum or percentage of the Cost of the Work, the
compensation for each phase of services shall be as follows:

Preliminary Design Phase fifteen  percent ( 15 %)
Design Development Phase twenty 20 %
Construction Documents forty  percent ( 40 %)
Bid Phase five 5 %
Construction Phase twenty  percent ( 20 %)
Total Basic Compensation one hundred  percent ( 100 %)

§ 11.6 When compensation identified in Section 11.1 is on a percentage basis, progress payments for each phase of
Basic Services shall be calculated by multiplying the percentages identified in this Article by the Owner’s most recent
budget for the Cost of the Work. Compensation paid in previous progress payments shall not be adjusted based on
subsequent updates to the Owner’s budget for the Cost of the Work.

§ 11.6.1 When compensation is on a percentage basis and any portions of the Project are deleted or otherwise not
constructed, compensation for those portions of the Project shall be payable to the extent services are performed on
those portions. The Architect shall be entitled to compensation in accordance with this Agreement for all services
performed whether or not the Construction Phase is commenced.

’ (Table deleted)
(Paragraphs deleted)
§ 11.8 Compensation for Reimbursable Expenses
§ 11.8.1 Reimbursable Expenses are in addition to compensation for Basic, Supplemental, and Additional Services
and include expenses incurred by the Architect and the Architect’s consultants directly related to the Project, as
follows:
l (Paragraphs deleted)
.3 Permitting and other fees required by authorities having jurisdiction over the Project;
.7 Renderings, physical models, mock-ups, professional photography, and presentation materials
requested by the Owner or required for the Project;

AIA Document B104™ - 2017. Copyright © 1974, 1978, 1987, 1997, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was 12
produced by AlA software at 10:38:47 ET on 03/04/2022 under Order No.9237758303 which expires on 05/23/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use

I only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (2018063205)

Init.



